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6 - 5BC 

Hebrew Year 3756 

From Sept/Oct 6 BC to Elul 5 BC 

Trumpets Monday, Sept 13, 6 BC 

DOA Wed, Sept 22, 6 BC 

FT Mon, Sept 27, 6 BC 

Passover Wed, Mar 22, 5 BC 

1 Unl Bread Thurs, Mar 23, 5 BC 

Note: John the Baptist was born during the 

spring holy days 5 BC 6 months before birth of 

Jesus.  See article about Course of Abijah on 

Page 3  http://www.marieslibrary.com 

Total eclipse of the moon occurred Mar 23, 

9:17 PM, 5 BC indicating that he may have 

been born on the First Day of Unleavened 

Bread. 

5 - 4BC  

Hebrew Year 3757 

From Tishri Sept/Oct 5 BC to Elul 4 BC 

Trumpets Sat Sept 2, 5 BC 

DOA Mon Sept 11, 5 BC 

FT Sat Sept 16, 5 BC 

Passover Wed Apr 11, 4 BC 

1 Unl Bread Thurs Apr 12, 4 BC 

Note: Jesus was born during the fall holy days 

– Tishri 5 BC Total eclipse of the moon 

occurred Sept 15, 10:07 PM 5 BC indicating 

that he may have been born on the first day of 

Tabernacles.  See article about Course of 

Abijah Page 3 http://www.marieslibrary.com 

Note: According to Josephus Herod was in 

Jerusalem in the fall of 5 BC to receive the 

wise men who told him of the birth of Jesus.  

He later went to Jordan and died there in the 

spring of 4 BC.  See article about Herod on 

Page 3 http://www.marieslibrary.com 

4 - 3BC 

Hebrew Year 3758 

From Tishri Sept/Oct 4 BC to Elul 3 BC 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 22, 4 BC 

DOA Mon, Oct 1, 4 BC 

FT Sat, Oct 6, 4 BC 

Passover Sat, Mar 30, 3 BC 

1 Unl Bread Sun, Mar 31, 3 BC 

Note: Jesus 1 year old Tishri 4 BC 

3 - 2BC 

Hebrew Year 3759 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 3 BC to Elul 2 BC 

Trumpets Tues, Sept 10, 3 BC 

DOA Thurs, Sept 19, 3 BC 

FT Tues, Sept 24, 3 BC 

Passover Wed, Mar 19, 2BC 

1 Unl Bread Thurs, Mar 20, 2 BC 

Note: Jesus 2 years old Tishri 3 BC 

2 - 1BC 

Hebrew Year 3760 

From Tishri, Aug/Sept 2 BC to Elul 1 BC 

Trumpets Sat, Aug 30, 2 BC 

DOA Mon, Sept 8, 2 BC 

FT Sat Sept 13, 2 BC 

Passover Wed, Apr 7, 1 BC 

1 Unl Bread: Thurs, Apr 8, 1 BC 

Note: Jesus 3 years old Tishri 2 BC 

1 BC – 1 AD 

Hebrew Year 3761 

From Tishri, Sept/Oct 1 BC to Elul 1 AD 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 18, 1 BC 

DOA Mon, Sept 27, 1 BC 

FT Sat, Oct 2, 1 BC 

Passover Mon, Mar 28, 1 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Mar 29, 1 AD 

NoteL Jesus 4 years old Tishri 1 BC 

1 - 2AD 

Hebrew Year 3762 

From Tishri, Sept/Oct 1 AD to Elul, 2 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 8, 1 AD 

DOA Sat, Sept 17, 1 AD 

FT Thurs, Sept 22, 1 AD 

Passover Sat, Apr 15, 2 AD 

2 - 3AD 

Hebrew Year 3763 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 2 AD to Elul, 3 AD 

Trumpets Tues, Sept 26, 2 AD 

DOA Thurs, Oct 5, 2 AD 

FT Tues, Oct 10, 2 AD 

Passover Wed, Apr 4, 3 AD 
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1 Unl Bread: Sun, Apr 16, 2 AD 

Note: Jesus 5 years old Tishri 1 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Thurs, Apr 5, 3 AD 

Note: Jesus 6 years old Tishri 2 AD 

3 - 4AD 

Hebrew Year 3764 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 3 AD to Elul, 4 AD 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 15, 3 AD 

DOA Mon, Sept 24, 3 AD 

FT Sat, Sept 29, 3 AD 

Passover Mon, Mar 24, 4 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Mar 25, 4 AD 

Note: Jesus 7 years old Tishri 3 AD 

4 - 5AD 

Hebrew Year 3765 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 4 AD to Elul, 5 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 4, 4 AD 

DOA Sat, Sept 13, 4 AD 

FT Thurs, Sept 18, 4 AD 

Passover Mon, Apr 13, 5 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Apr 14, 5 AD 

Note: Jesus 8 years old Tishri 4 AD 

5 - 6AD 

Hebrew Year 3766 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 5 AD to Elul, 6 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 24, 5 AD 

DOA Sat, Oct 3, 5 AD 

FT Thurs, Oct 8, 5 AD 

Passover Fri, Apr 2, 6 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sat, Apr 3, 6 AD 

Note: Jesus 9 years old Tishri 6 AD 

6 - 7AD 

Hebrew Year 3767 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 6 AD to Elul, 7 AD 

Trumpets Mon, Sept 13, 6 AD 

DOA Wed, Sept 22, 6 AD 

FT Mon, Sept 27, 6 AD 

Passover Mon, Mar 21, 7 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Mar 22, 7 AD 

Note: Jesus 10 years old Tishri 6 AD 

7 - 8AD 

Hebrew Year 3768 

From: Tishri Sept 7 AD to Elul, 8 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 1, 7 AD 

DOA Sat, Sept 10, 7 AD 

FT Thurs, Sept 15, 7 AD 

Passover Mon, Apr 9, 8 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Apr 10, 8 AD 

Note: Jesus 11 years old Tishri 7 AD 

8 - 9AD 

Hebrew Year 3769 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 8 AD to Elul, 9 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 20, 8 AD 

DOA Sat, Sept 29, 8 AD 

FT Thurs, Oct 4, 8 AD 

Passover Fri, Mar 29, 9 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sat, Mar 30, 9 AD 

Note: Jesus 12 years old Tishri 8 AD 

9 - 10AD 

Hebrew Year 3770 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 9 AD to Elul, 10 AD 

Trumpets Mon, Sept 9, 9 AD 

DOA Wed, Sept 18, 9 AD 

FT Mon, Sept 23, 9 AD 

Passover Wed, Apr 16, 10 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Thurs, Apr 17, 10 AD 

Note: Jesus 13 years old Tishri 9 AD 

10 - 11AD 

Hebrew Year 3771 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 10 AD to Elul, 11 AD 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 27, 10 AD 

DOA Mon, Oct 6, 10 AD 

FT Sat, Oct 11, 10 AD 

Passover Mon, Apr 6, 11 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Apr 12, 11 AD 

Note: Jesus 14 years old Tishri 10 AD 

11 - 12AD 

Hebrew Year 3772 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 11 AD to Elul, 12 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 17, 11 AD 

DOA Sat, Sept 26 11 AD 

FT Thurs, Oct 1, 10 AD 

Passover Fri, Mar 25, 11 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sat, Mar 26, 11 AD 

Note: Jesus 15 years old Tishri 11 AD 

12 - 13AD 

Hebrew Year 3773 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 12 AD to Elul, 13 AD 

Trumpets Mon, Sept 5, 12 AD 

DOA Wed, Sept 14, 12 AD 

FT Mon, Sept 19, 12 AD 

Passover Fri, Apr 14, 13 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sat, Apr 15, 13 AD 

Note: Jesus 16 years old Tishri 12 AD 

13 - 14AD 

Hebrew Year 3774 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 13 AD to Elul, 14 AD 

14 - 15AD 

Hebrew Year 3775 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 14 AD to Elul, 15 AD 
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Trumpets Mon, Sept 25, 13 AD 

DOA Wed, Oct 4, 13 AD 

FT Mon, Oct 9, 13 AD 

Passover Mon, Apr 2, 14 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Apr 3, 14 AD 

Note: Jesus 17 years old Tishri 13 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 13, 14 AD 

DOA Sat, Sept 22, 14 AD 

FT Thurs, Sept 27, 14 AD 

Passover Fri, Mar 22, 15 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sat, Mar 23, 15 AD 

Note: Jesus 18 years old Tishri 14 AD 

15 - 16AD 

Hebrew Year 3776 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 15 AD to Elul, 16 AD 

Trumpets Mon, Sept 2, 15 AD 

DOA Wed, Sept 11, 15 AD 

FT Mon, Sept 16, 15 AD 

Passover Fri, Apr 10, 16 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sat, Apr 11, 16 AD 

Note: Jesus 19 years old Tishri 15 AD 

16 - 17AD 

Hebrew Year 3777 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 16 AD to Elul, 17 AD 

Trumpets Mon, Sept 21, 16 AD 

DOA Wed, Sept 30, 16 AD 

FT Mon, Oct 5, 16 AD 

Passover Wed, Mar 31, 17 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Thurs, Apr 1, 17 AD 

Note: Jesus 20 years old Tishri 16 AD 

17 - 18AD 

Hebrew Year 3778 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 17 AD to Elul, 18 AD 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 11, 17 AD 

DOA Mon, Sept 20, 17 AD 

FT Sat, Sept 25, 17 AD 

Passover Sat, Mar 19, 18 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sun, Mar 20, 18 AD 

Note: Jesus 21 years old Tishri 17 AD 

18 - 19AD 

Hebrew Year 3779 

From: Tishri Aug/Sept 18 AD to Elul, 19 AD 

Trumpets Tues, Aug 30, 18 AD 

DOA Thurs, Sept 8, 18 AD 

FT Tues, Sept 13, 18 AD 

Passover Fri, Apr 7, 19 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sat, Apr 8, 19 AD 

Note: Jesus 22 years old Tishri 18 AD 

19 - 20AD 

Hebrew Year 3780 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 19 AD to Elul, 20 AD 

Trumpets: Mon, Sept 18, 19 AD 

DOA Wed, Sept 27, 19 AD 

FT Mon, Oct 2, 19 AD 

Passover Wed, Mar 27, 20 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Thurs, Mar 28, 20 AD 

Note: Jesus 23 years old Tishri 19 AD 

20 - 21AD 

Hebrew Year 3781 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 20 AD to Elul, 21 AD 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 7, 20 AD 

DOA Mon, Sept 16, 20 AD 

FT Sat, Sept 21, 20 AD 

Passover Mon, Apr 14, 21 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Apr 15, 21 AD 

Note: Jesus 24 years old Tishri 20 AD 

21 - 22AD 

Hebrew Year 3782 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 21 AD to Elul, 22 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 25, 21 AD 

DOA Sat, Oct 4, 21 AD 

FT Thurs, Oct 9, 21 AD 

Passover Sat, Apr 4, 22 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sun, Apr 5, 22 AD 

Note: Jesus 25 years old Tishri 21 AD 

22 - 23AD 

Hebrew Year 3783 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 22 AD to Elul, 23 AD 

Trumpets Tues, Sept 15, 22 AD 

DOA Thurs, Sept 24, 22 AD 

FT Tues, Sept 29, 22 AD 

Passover Wed, Mar 24, 23 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Thurs, Mar 25, 23 AD 

Note: Jesus 26 years old Tishri 22 AD 

23 - 24AD 

Hebrew Year 3784 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 23 AD to Elul, 24 AD 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 4, 23 AD 

DOA Mon, Sept 13, 23 AD 

FT Sat, Sept 18, 23 AD 

Passover Wed, Apr 12, 24 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Thurs, Apr 13, 24 AD 

24 - 25AD 

Hebrew Year 3785 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 24 AD to Elul, 25 AD 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 23, 24 AD 

DOA Mon, Oct 2, 24 AD 

FT Sat, Oct 7, 24 AD 

Passover Mon, Apr 2, 25 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Apr 3, 25 AD 
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Note: Jesus 27 years old Tishri 1 AD Note: Jesus 28 years old Tishri 24 AD 

25 - 26AD 

Hebrew Year 3786 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 25 AD to Elul, 26 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 13, 25 AD 

DOA  Sat, Sept 22, 25 AD 

FT Thurs, Sept 27, 25 AD 

Passover Fri, Mar 22, 26 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sat, Mar 23, 26 AD 

Note: Jesus 29 years old Tishri 25 AD 

26 - 27AD 

Hebrew Year 3787 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 26 AD to Elul, 27 AD 

Trumpets Mon, Sept 2, 26 AD 

DOA Wed, Sept 11, 26 AD 

FT Mon, Sept 16, 26 AD 

Passover Wed, Apr 9, 27 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Thurs, Apr 10, 27 AD 

Note: Jesus 30 years old Tishri 26 AD. This is 

the first year of his ministry.  This is when he 

was baptized by John the Baptist. (Luk 3:23) 

He then went into the wilderness to be tempted 

by Satan 40 days. Then he went to Jerusalem 

Apr 9, 27 AD in spring for Passover. (Jhn 

2:13-25).  Later he began preaching in Galilee 

after John the Baptist was put in prison  (Mar 

1:14-15, Mat 4:12, Luk 4:14-15) He must have 

preached the acceptable year of the Lord (Luk 

4:16-30) on Pentecost because there are no 

other holy days until Tishri beginning the next 

year, 27-28 AD, 

27 - 28AD 

Hebrew Year 3788 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 27 AD to Elul, 28 AD 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 20, 27 AD 

DOA Mon, Sept 29, 27 AD 

FT Sat, Oct 4, 27 AD 

Passover Mon, Mar 29, 28 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Mar 30, 28 AD 

Note: Jesus 31 years old Tishri 27 AD  This is 

the second year of jesus’ ministry 

28 - 29AD 

Hebrew Year 3789 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 28 AD to Elul, 29 AD 

Trumpets Thurs, Sept 9, 28 AD 

DOA Sat, Sept 18, 28 AD 

FT Thurs, Sept 23, 28 AD 

Passover Sat, Apr 16, 29 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Sun, Apr 17, 29 AD 

Note: Jesus 32 years old Tishri 28 AD  This is 

the third year of Jesus’ ministry 

29 - 30AD 

Hebrew Year 3790 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 29 AD to Elul, 30 AD 

Trumpets Tues, Sept 27, 29 AD 

DOA Thurs, Oct 6, 29 AD 

FT Tues, Oct 11, 29 AD 

Passover Wed, Apr 5, 30 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Thurs, Apr 6, 30 AD 

Note: Jesus 33 years old Tishri 27 AD  This is 

the fourth year of jesus’ ministry.  But he did 

not complete a fourth year,  He died in the 

middle of the year on Passover Wed, Apr 5, 30 

AD 

30 – 31AD 

Hebrew Year 3791 

From: Tishri Sept/Oct 30 AD to Elul, 31 AD 

Trumpets Sat, Sept 16, 30 AD 

DOA Mon, Sept 25, 30 AD 

FT Sat, Sept 30, 30 AD 

Passover Mon, Mar 26, 31 AD 

1 Unl Bread: Tues, Mar 27, 31 AD 

Note:  United Church of God’s doctrine is that 

Jesus died 31 AD.  However, as you see here, 

31 AD has a Monday, not a Wednesday 

Passover that will not be compatible with the 

three days and nights in the tomb.  Also, 31 

AD would give a four and a half year ministry 

from the time he was baptized at 30 years 

instead of a three and a half year ministry. 

  


